508049277 08/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8096431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARION CO., LTD.	01/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA CLARION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	7-2 SHINTOSHIN, CHUO-KU	
City:	SAITAMA-SHI, SAITAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9288381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com **Correspondent Name:** FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101274-0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARISSA WILKY
SIGNATURE:	/Clarissa Wilky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2023

Total Attachments: 18

source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page1.tif source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page2.tif source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page3.tif source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page4.tif source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page5.tif source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page6.tif source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 064491 FRAME: 0518

508049277

source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page8.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page9.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page10.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page11.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page12.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page13.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page14.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page15.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page16.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page17.tif
source=101274-0104 Commercial Registration Certificate_ENG Translation#page18.tif

Certificate of All Items Recorded in the Register

Corporation No.	0300-01-017472		
Trade name	Clarion Co., Ltd.		
	Faurecia Clarion Electronics Co., Ltd.	Changed on January 1, 2021	
		Registered on January 4, 2021	
Head office	7-2 Shintoshin, Chuo-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama, Japan		
Method of public notice	Public notices of the Company shall be published electronically. http://www.clarion.com If any public notice cannot be published electronically due to an accident or for any other unavoidable reason, it shall be published in the <i>Nihon Keizai Shimbun</i> .		
Date of establishment	December 18, 1940		
Purpose	1 Manufacture and sale of electric equipment, communication equipment, and parts thereof 2 Manufacture and sale of electric components and other parts for automobiles 3 Manufacture and sale of air conditioning and refrigerating equipment for automobiles, and parts thereof 4 Manufacture, sale, and construction work for kitchen equipment, housing facilities and equipment, and parts thereof 5 Manufacture and sale of magnetic media, electrostatic-capacity media, and optical recording media 6 Sale of medical tools, accessories, daily necessities, and sporting goods 7 Travel agency business 8 Advertising agency business 9 Cargo transportation and handling business 10 Performance under contract for the planning, development, sale, maintenance, management, and processing of information-communication systems, information-processing systems, and software 11 Making of loans, guarantee of debts, and purchase of claims 12 Non-life insurance agency business and operations related to the solicitation of life insurance 13 Information provision service using computer networks 14 Performance of commercial transactions or settlement processing using computer networks under entrustment by a third party or on behalf of a third party 15 Any and all activities incidental or relating to any of the foregoing		
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	90,000,000 shares	Changed on October 1, 2018 Registered on October 5, 2018	
Total number of issued shares, classes	Total number of issued shares Changed on October 1, 2018		

thereof and number of shares per class	Total number of issued shares 56,356,230 shares	Changed on November 1, 2021 Registered on November 9, 2021	
	Total number of issued shares 61,356,230 shares	Changed on December 8, 2021 Registered on December 14, 2021	
	Total number of issued shares 66,756,230 shares	Changed on December 20, 2022 Registered on December 20, 2022	
Amount of stated	JPY20,346,822,729	Changed on July 25, 2014	
capital		Registered on July 28, 2014	
	JPY5,893,638,127	Changed on December 3, 2021	
		Registered on December 14, 2021	
	JPY12,143,638,127	Changed on December 8, 2021	
		Registered on December 14, 2021	
	<u>JPY4,306,524,868</u>	Changed on December 6, 2022	
		Registered on December 8, 2022	
	JPY11,056,524,868	Changed on December 20, 2022	
		Registered on December 20, 2022	
Provision relating to transfer restriction of shares	Acquisition of company shares by transfer requires approval of the general shareholders meeting Established on March 29, 2019 Registered on June 10, 2019		
Name, address, and	3-11 Kandanishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
business office of administrator of	Head Office, Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd.		
shareholder register	Changed on January 12, 2016	Registered on January 12, 2016	
Matters concerning	<u>Director</u> <u>Atsushi Kawabata</u>	Reappointed on June 28, 2019	
executives		Registered on August 6, 2019	
		Resigned on December 31, 2019	
		Registered on January 7, 2020	

	1		1
	Director	Jean Paul Henri Michel	Reappointed on June 28, 2019
			Registered on August 6, 2019
	Director	Jean Paul Henri Michel	Reappointed on March 31, 2020
			Registered on June 4, 2020
	<u>Director</u>	Jean Paul Henri Michel	Reappointed on March 31, 2021
			Registered on June 15, 2021
			Resigned on July 31, 2021
			Registered on August 16, 2021
	<u>Director</u>	Antoine Jean Pierre	Reappointed on June 28, 2019
		Doyon	Registered on August 6, 2019
	<u>Director</u>	Antoine Jean Pierre	Reappointed on March 31, 2020
		<u>Doyon</u>	Registered on June 4, 2020
	Director	Antoine Jean Pierre	Reappointed on March 31, 2021
	<u>Doyon</u>	<u>Doyon</u>	Registered on June 15, 2021
			Resigned on October 31, 2021
			Registered on November 9, 2021
	Director	<u>Hiroshi Murakami</u>	Appointed on December 31, 2019
			Registered on January 7, 2020
	Director	<u>Hiroshi Murakami</u>	Reappointed on March 31, 2020
			Registered on June 4, 2020
			Resigned on January 31, 2021
			Registered on February 2, 2021
	1		1

Director	Hidetsugu Tanaka	Appointed on January 31 2021
		Registered on February 2, 2021
Director	<u>Hidetsugu Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on April 22, 2022
		Registered on May 18, 2022
		Resigned on November 30, 2022
		Registered on December 8, 2022
<u>Director</u>	<u>Takahisa Iwai</u>	Appointed on February 5 2021
		Registered on February 9, 2022
Director	Takahisa Iwai	Reappointed on April 22, 2022
		Registered on May 18, 2022
Director	Yoshinori Kodera	Appointed on February 5 2021
		Registered on February 9, 2021
Director	Yoshinori Kodera	Reappointed on April 22, 2022
		Registered on May 18, 2022
Director	Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand	Appointed on August 1, 2021
		Registered on August 16, 2021
Director	Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand	Name of Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand
		Corrected on September 29, 2021
Director	Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand	Reappointed on April 22, 2022
		Registered on May 18, 2022
		Resigned on November 25, 2022
		Registered on December 8, 2022

Director	Jack Van Den Maegdenbergh	Appointed on November 1, 2021
		Registered on November 9, 2021
Director	Jack Van Den Maegdenbergh	Reappointed on April 22, 2022
		Registered on May 18, 2022
Director	Kargar Kermanshah Keyvan	Appointed on April 22, 2022
		Registered on May 18, 2022
Director	Riesterer Alexandre Ivan D	Appointed on April 22, 2022
		Registered on May 18, 2022
		Resigned on March 31, 2023
		Registered on April 7, 2023
Director	Tardif François Claude	Appointed on November 25, 2022
		Registered on December 8, 2022
Director	Katsuaki Ogiso	Appointed on December 1, 2022
		Registered on December 8, 2022
Director	Luc Pierre Georges	Appointed on April 1, 2023
	Charlemagne	Registered on April 7, 2023
	e, Ishinazakacho, Hitachi-shi,	Reappointed on June 28, 2019
Ibaraki Representative Director Atsushi Kawabata		Registered on August 6, 2019
<u> </u>	Alsusiii Kawabata	Resigned on December 31 2019
		Registered on January 7, 2020
21-16, 4-chome	e, Omorikita, Ota-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on December 31, 2019
1	Director Hiroshi Murakami	Registered on January 7, 2020
21-16, 4-chome	e, Omorikita, Ota-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on March 31, 2020
	Director Hiroshi Murakami	Registered on June 4, 2020
		Resigned on January 31 2021
		Registered on February 2, 2021

3-1-2202, 1-chome, Motoazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Jean Paul Henri Michel 3-1-2202, 1-chome, Motoazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Jean Paul Henri Michel 3-1-2202, 1-chome, Motoazabu, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Jean Paul Henri Michel	Appointed on December 31, 2019 Registered on February 18, 2020 Reappointed on March 31, 2020 Registered on June 4, 2020 Reappointed on March 31, 2021 Registered on June 15, 2021 Resigned on July 31, 2021
	Registered on August 16, 2021
153-9 3-chome, Hongo-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi Representative Director Hidetsugu Tanaka 153-9 3-chome, Hongo-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi Representative Director Hidetsugu Tanaka	Appointed on January 31, 2021 Registered on February 2, 2021 Reappointed on April 22, 2022 Registered on May 18, 2022
	Resigned on November 30, 2022 Registered on December 8, 2022
3-2201 6-chome, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand 39-19 Oyamacho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand 39-19 Oyamacho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand	Appointed on August 1, 2021 Registered on September 29, 2021 Relocated on November 23, 2021 Registered on December 14, 2021 Reappointed on April 22, 2022 Registered on May 18, 2022 Resigned on November 25, 2022 Registered on December 8, 2022

	3-2-2907 5-chome, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Appointed on April 22, 2022
	Representative Director Kargar Kermanshah Keyvan	Registered on May 18, 2022
	39-19 Oyamacho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Representative Director	Relocated on July 31, 2022
	Kargar Kermanshah Keyvan	Registered on December 8, 2022
	47-4 3-chome, Den-en-chofu, Ota-ku, Tokyo Representative Director	Appointed on April 22, 2022
	Riesterer Alexandre Ivan D	Registered on May 18, 2022
		Resigned on March 31, 2023
		Registered on April 7, 2023
	6-10-803, 3-chome, Kitaaoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on November 25, 2022
	Representative Director Tardif Francois Claude	Registered on December 8, 2022
	8-12, 3-chome, Komagome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Katsuaki Ogiso Cantianstrasse 22, 10437 Berlin, Federal Republic of Germany	Appointed on December 1, 2022
		Registered on December 8, 2022
		Appointed on April 1, 2023
	Representative Director Luc Pierre Georges Charlemagne	Registered on April 7, 2023
	Auditor Olivier Lionel Pascal Durand	Appointed on March 29, 2019
		Registered on June 10, 2019
		Resigned on July 31 2021
		Registered on August 16, 2021
	Auditor Vincent, Marcel, Roger Leroy	Appointed on August 1, 2021
		Registered on August 16, 2021

	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on June 28, 2019	
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Registered on August 6, 2019	
		Reappointed on March 31, 2020	
	Accounting Auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Registered on June 4, 2020	
		Resigned on June 19 2020	
		Registered on July 3, 2020	
	Accounting Auditor	Appointed on June 19, 2020	
	Mazars Audit LLC	Registered on July 3, 2020	
	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on March 31, 2021	
	<u>Mazars Audit LLC</u>	Registered on June 15, 2021	
	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on April 22, 2022	
	Mazars Audit LLC	Registered on May 18, 2022	
Rules concerning exemption of directors, etc. from liabilities with regard to the company	The company may exempt the directors (including former directors) for liability for damage as stated in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act up to the statutory limit, by resolution of the board of directors, as provided for by Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the same act. This company may exempt the auditors (including former auditors) for liability for damage as stated in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act up to the statutory limit, by resolution of the board of directors, as provided for by Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the same act.		
D	_	0, 2019 Registered on June 10, 2019	
Provisions concerning limiting the liability of non- executive directors, etc. to the Company		re directors, etc.) for limiting his/her aph 1 of the Companies Act to the 1 of the Companies Act. ies Act, the Company may execute iability for damages set forth in the total amount of the items of 29, 2019 Registered on June 10, 2019	
Merger	The company acquired Clarion Manufacturing and Service Co., Ltd., whose address was 50 Aza-Shimotagawara, Kanaya, Tamura-machi, Koriyama-shi, Fukushima, on January 1, 2020 Registered on January 7, 2020		
Matters concerning	Company with Board of Directors	1.05000100 on summing 1, 2020	
company with Board of directors	Company with Doubt of Directors		
Matters concerning company with Auditors	Company with Auditors.		
Additions	Established on March 2	9, 2019 Registered on June 10, 2019	

Matters concerning company with Accounting Auditors	Company with Accounting Auditors
Matters related to registration	Head office was relocated from 35-2 Hakusan 5-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo on October 1, 2010. Registered on October 14, 2010

QR CODE

This is a document evidencing that the above matters are all of the currently effective matters recorded in the registry.

(Jurisdiction of the Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau) April 24, 2023

> Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Kenichi Seki

Seal

履歷事項全部証明書

埼玉県さいたま市中央区新都心7番地2 フォルシアグラリオン・エレクトロニクス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0300-01-017472	
面号	<u>クラリオン株式会社</u>	
	フォルシアクラリオン・エレクトロニクス株式 会社	令和 3年 1月 1日変更
本店	埼玉県さいたま市中央区新都心7番地2	令和 3年 1月 4日登記
+ 10	考出新OV7Cよ中于大配利仰O7日地。	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.clarion.co m 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由により電子 公告をすることができないときは、日本経済新 関に掲載する。	
会社成立の年月日	昭和1.5年12月18日	
FI PS	1 電気機器、通信機器及びその部分品の製造 2 自動車電装品及びその他の自動車用品の製 3 車載用冷房・冷凍機器及びその部分品の製 4 厨房機器、住宅設備機器及びその部分品の 5 磁気・静電容量・光学記録媒体の製造販売 6 医療用具、装粧品、日用雑貨品及びスポー 7 旅行業 8 広告代理業 9 貨物運送取扱事業 10 情報通信システム、情報処理システム、ク売及び保守、管理並びに事務処理の請負 11 金銭の貸付、債務の保証、各種債権の買取 12 損害保険代理業及び生命保険募集に関する 13 コンピューターネットワークを利用した商の受託及び代行 15 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の業務	造販売 造販売 製造販売並びに請負工事 ツ用品の販売 フトウェアの企画、開発、販 り 業務 報提供サービス事業
発行可能株式総数	9000万株	平成30年10月 1日変更
R6公司文林 - 6- 小公拳-		平成30年10月 5日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	/ 発行済株式の総数 <u>5654万8837株</u>	平成30年10月 1日変更

整理番号 寸0.3.6.3.7.5

	発行済株式の総数 <u>5635万6230株</u>	全和 3年11月 1日変更
		令和 3年11月 9日登記
	発行済株式の総数 6135万6230株	令和 3年12月 8日変更
	0133/02304	今和 3年12月14日登記
	発行済株式の総数 6675万6230株	令和 4年12月20日変更
	99.32.92.3014	今和 4年12月20日登記
資本金の額	金203億4682万2729円	平成26年 7月25日変更
		平成26年 7月28日登記
	金58億9363万8127円	令和 3年12月 3日変更
		令和 3年12月14日登記
	金121億4363万8127円	令和 3 年12月 8日変更
3,000,000,000		令和 3年12月14日登記
	金43億652万4868円	令和 4年12月 6日変更
		令和 4年12月 8日登記
	金110億5652万4868円	令和 4年12月20日変更
		令和 4年12月20日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による当会社の株式の取得については、株主 平成31年 3月29日設定	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目11番地 東京証券代行株式会社 本店 平成28年 1月12日変更	平成28年 1月12日登記
役員に関する事項		令和一1年。6月28日重任
以外(一次)	(14.19E-12.) 211 293 4X	
		令和 1年12月31日辞任
		THE ATT IN THE

整理番号 寸036375 *

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	取締役	ジャン・ポール・アンリー・ ミッシェル	令和 1年 6月28日重任
		<u> </u>	令和 1年 8月 6日登記
	取締役	ジャン・ボール・アンリー・	今和 2年 3月31日重任
		ミッシェル	今和 2年 6月 4日登記
	取締役	ジャン・ポール・アンリー・	令和 3年 3月31日重任
		<u>ミッシェル</u>	
			令和 3年 7月31日評任
			令和 3年 8月16日登記
	取締役	アントワーヌ・ジャン・ビエ	令和 1年 6月28日重任
	科及制度1 案	<u>ール・ドワイヨン</u>	
			令和 1年 8月 6日登記
	取締役	アントワーヌ・ジャン・ピエ ール・ドワイヨン	令和 2年 5月31日重任
		- 	命和 2年 6月 4日登記
	取締役	アントワーヌ・ジャン・ビエ	令和 3年 3月31日重任
		<u>ール・ドワイヨン</u>	令和 3年 6月15日登記
			令和 3年10月31日辞任
			令和 3年11月 9日登記
	取締役	村上業	令和 1.年12月31日就任
			令和 2年 1月 7日登記
	取締役	村 上 洋	令和 2年 3月31日重任
			令和 2年 6月 4日登記
			令和 3年 1月31日辞任
			1
			令和 3年 2月 2日登記

整理番号 寸0.363.75

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項です

2/0

. 1100: 1100: 100: 100: 100: 100: 100: 1			
	取締役	田中秀次	令和 3年 1月31日就任
			合和 3年 2月 2日登記
	取締役	田中秀族	令和 4年 4月22日重任
			今和 4年 5月18日登記
			令和 4年11月30日辞任
			令和 4年 j 2月 8日登記
	取締役	岩 井 巣 尚	令和 3年 2月 5日就任
			令和 3年 2月 9日登記
	取締役	岩井崇尚	令和 4年 4月22日重任
			今和 4年 5月18日登記
	取締役	小专由記	令和 3年 2月 5日就任
			令和 3年 2月 9日登記
	取締役	小夺由記	令和 4年 4月22日重任
	取締役	オリヴィエ・リオネル・パス	合和 3年 8月 1日就任
		<u>カル・デュラン</u>	合和 3年 8月16日登記
	取締役	オリビエ・リオネル・パスカ	オリヴィエ・リオネル・パス
		<u>ル・デュラン</u>	カル・デュランの名
			令和 3年 9月29日更正
	取締役	オリビエ・リオネル・パスカ ル・デュラン	
			令和 4年 5月18日登記
			会和 4年12月 8日登記

整理番号 寸036375 *

* 下線のあるものは抹後事項 ^{→ ★ → ↑} PATENT

TENT

	Dien Naze Kitt.	V. L	Δ±6 3 5± 1 1 □ 1 □ ±6 65
	取締役	ジャック・ヴァン・デン・マ グデンベルグ	余和 3年11月 1日就任
			今和 3年11月 9日登記
	取締役	ジャック・ヴァン・デン・マ	令和 4.年 4.月2.2日重任
		<i>ダデ</i> ンベルグ	令和 4年 5月18日登記
	取締役	カルガー・ケルマンシャ・ケ	令和 4年 4月22日就任
		ብ ለን	令和 4年 5月18日登記
	取締役	リーステラー・アレクサンド	令和 4年 4月22日就任
	100.00	レ・イバン・ディ	令和 4年 5月18日登記
			今和 5年 3月31日辞任
			今和 5年 4月 7日登記
	取締役	ターディフ・フランソワ・ク ロード	令和 4年11月25日就任
			令和 4年12月 8日登記
	取締役	小 木 魯 克 明	令和 4年12月 1日就任
			令和 4年12月 8日登記
	取締役	リュック・ピエール・ジョル	令和 5年 4月 1日就任
		ジュ・シャルルマーニュ	令和 5年 4月 7日登記
	茨城県日立市石	名坂町一丁目42番68号	令和 1年 6月28日重任
	代表取締役	川端敦	令和 1年 8月 6日登記
			令和 2年 1月 7日登記
	東京都大田区大 代表取締役	森北四丁目 2 1 番 1 6 号 村 上 洋	金和 1年12月31日就任
			今和 2年 1月 7日登記
	東京都大田区大 代表取締役	森北四丁目 2 1 番 1 6 号 村 上 洋	会和 2年 3月31日重任
	1.7.4X.4X.80.1X	7.9 (L) 13T	令和 2年 6月 4日登記
			令和 3年 1月31日辞任
			令和 3年 2月 2日登記
数理案品 斗037	6375		1 2 2 A

整理番号 寸036375 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項 ニュー・・・

PATENT

	布一丁目3番1-2202号	令和	1年12月	3 1 日就任
代表取締役	ジャン・ポール・アンリー・ ミッシェル	令和	2年 2月	118日登記
	布一丁目3番1-2202号	令和	2年 3)	131日重任
代表取締役	ジャン・ポール・アンリー・ ミッシェル		 2年 6月	4日登記
東京都港区元麻	布一丁目 3 番 1 一 2 2 0 2 号	令和	3年 3月	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
代表取締役	ジャン・ポール・アンリー・ ミッシェル	 令和	 3年』6月	 月15日登記
		令和	3年 7月	131日辞任
		 合和		 116日登記
繼延市中区太郷 !	町三丁目153番地9	令和		131日就任
代表取締役	田中秀次			1 2日登記
	叮三丁目 1 5 3 番地 9	令和		122日単任
	田中秀次	 令和		1225年 118日登記
		<u> </u>		
		ļ. 		130日辞任
				1 8日登記
東京都新宿区西	新宿六丁目11番3-2201	令和	3年 8)	1日就任
代表取締役	オリビエ・リオネル・パスカ ル・デュラン	令和	 3年 9J	 月29日登記
東京都渋谷区大	山町39番19号	令和	3年11月	月23日住所
代表取締役	オリビエ・リオネル・パスカ ル・デュラン	移転		
		令和	3年12月	月14日登記
東京都渋谷区大 代表取締役	山町 3 9 番 1 9 号 オリビエ・リオネル・パスカ	令和	4年 4)	月22日重任
**************************************	ル・デュラン	- 令和	4年 5月	118日登記
		令和	4年11)	125目辞任
		令和	4年12)	18日登記

整理番号 寸036375 *

* 下線のあるものは抹落業項 ** * * * * * * * * * * * * PATENT

610

神奈川県横浜市西区みなどみらい五丁 - 2907号	
代表取締役 カルガー・ケルマン イパン	<u>ンヤ・グ</u> 会和 4年 5月18日登記
東京都渋谷区大山町 3 9番 1 9号 代表取締役 カルガー・ケルマン	今和、4年、7月31日住E シャ・ケー 移転
1/i>	令和 4年12月 8日登前
東京都大田区田園調布三丁目47番4 代表取締役 リーステラー・アレ	
レ・イバン・ディ	
	令和 5年 3月31日辞任
	令和 5年 4月 7日登記
東京都港区北青山三丁目 6 番 1 0 - 8 代表取締役 ターディフ・フラン	
1 C 28 4 X MI 18	全和 4年12月 8日登記
東京都豊島区駒込三丁目8番12号 代表取締役 小木曽克明	全和 4年12月 1日就
	令和「4年12月 8日登ā
ディソ連邦共和国ペルリン州1043 イアン通り22	
代褒取締役 リュック・ピエール ジュ・シャルルマー	
<u>監査役</u> オリビエ・リオネル ル・デュラン	・パスカ 平成31年 3月29日就6
<u>W·7=72</u>	令和 1年 6月10日登記
	令和 3年 7月31日辞f
	令和 3年 8月16日登記
監査役 ヴァンサン・マルセ	ル・ロジ 令和 3年 8月 1日就
エ・ルロワ	令和 3年 8月16日登記

整理番号 寸036375 * 下線のあるものは抹消薬項がキスーレルデナ **PATENT** REEL: 064491 FRAME: 0535

	会計監查人	EY新日本有限責任監査法人	令和 1年 6月28日重任
			合和 1年 8月 6日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監查法人	令和 2年 3月31日重任
			今和 2年 6月 4日登記
			令和 2年 6月19日辞任
			令和 2年 7月 3日登記
	会計監査人	Mazars有限責任監査法 人	令和 2年 6月19日就任
			令和 2年 7月 3日登記
	会計監查人	Mazars有限責任監查法 人	令和 3年 3月31日重任
		<u>4.7</u>	令和 3年 6月[5日登記
	会計監査人	Mazars有限責任監査法 人	令和 4年 4月22日重任
			令和 4年 5月18日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	同法第423年 を、法令の限度 当会社は、会社 同法第423章	法第426条第1項の規定により ●第1項の取締役(取締役であった Eにおいて免除することができる。 社法第426条第1項の規定により ●第1項の監査役(監査役であった Eにおいて免除することができる。 平成31年 3月29日変更	者を含む。)の損害賠償責任 . 取締役会の決議をもって、
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	である者を除く 425条第1項 当会社は、会社 23条第1項の	:法第427条第1項の規定により。)との間に、同法第423条第 注為423条第 注第427条第1項の規定により 対第 対第 対第 対第 対第 ができる。 平成31年 3月29日変更	1項の損害賠債責任を同法第 約を締結することができる。 、監査役との間に、同法第4 1項各号の額の合計額を限度
吸收合併		日福島県郡山市田村町金屋字下タ ングアンドサービス株式会社を合	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会	řát.	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		令和 1年 6月10日登記

整理番号 寸036375

下線のあるものは抹消事項で

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	
登記記録に関する 事項	平成22年10月1日東京都文京区白山五丁目35番2号から本店移転 平成22年10月14日登	記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(さいたま地方法務局管轄)

参和 5年 4月24日 さいたま地方法務局 登記官

関

醫



整理番号 寸036375

* 下線のあるものは母母を育せる。

PATENT

-14 \(\infty\)

RECORDED: 08/04/2023